THE FULL FAITH, CREDIT AND RESOURCES of said City are hereby irrevocably 

pledged to the payment of this Bond. 

THIS BOND is one of an issue of like date and tenor (except as to date of maturity and rate 

of interest) aggregating the principal sum of Ten Million Eight Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars 

($10,860,000) and was authorized by an election held on the 26th day of August, 2014, at which 

election a majority of the registered, qualified voters approved the question of incurring indebtedness 

under Section 27 Article X of the Constitution and laws of the State complementary, supplementary